Spare part list — WAGNER airless FINISH 205 and 207 pump unit

Order No. Order No. i
No FINISH 205 FINISH 207 Description
1 0158 776 0158 776 Housing compl., with no. 65, 57 {2), 59 (2), 60 and 64
o2 0158 372 0158 372 Bezel
v 5 9970103 9970 103 Sealing ring A16 x 20 x 1,5 DIN 7603
6 9904 302 9904 302 Closing plug M16 x 1,5 DIN 908
' 0158 310 0158 310 Gasket
8 0158 309 0158 309 Cover
10 9300 378 9900 378 Screw M6 x 20 (8)
12 9960 412 9960 412 Rolter bearing NU 304 E DIN 5412
13 9921 201 9921 201 Washer R7 DIN 440
14 9903 102 9903 102 Screw M6 x 16
v 16 9971 180 9971 180 O-ring 156 x 2
17 9960 416 9960 416 ‘Support roller
19 9922 521 9922 521 Snap ring 42 x 1,75 DIN 471
20 0158 374 0158 374 Ring {2)
21 9922 602 9922 602 Snap ring 62 x 2 DIN 472
23 9960 417 9960 417 Roller bearing
v 24 9970 522 9970 522 Shaft seal BAF 48 x 62 x 8
26 9900 330 9900 330 Cylindrical screw M10 x 20 DIN 912
27 9921 507 9921 507 Spring washer A10 DIN 127 (8)
29 0158 306 0158 306 Intermediate housing
30 9900 318 9900 318 Cylindrical screw M8 x 20 DIN 912
32 9902 903 9902 903 Stud M10 x 25 DIN 939 (4)
33 9922 105 9922 105 Lock washer external teeth A10,5 DIN 6797 (4
34 9911 008 9911 008 Hex. nut M10 DIN 439 (4) '
36 0158 375 0158.375 Crankshaft
37 0158 377 0158 377 Casing
39 0158 378 0158 378 Cover
40 9993 806 9993 806 Gear rim
41 9993 803 9993 802 Clutch hub
55 0158 367 0158 367 Oil filler pipe
v 56 0158 255 0158 255 Oil filler plug
57 9971 172 9971172 O-ring8 x 2,5 (2)
59 0158 370 0158 370 Coupler (2)
60 9981 940 9981 940 Oil suction hose
62 0046 720 0046 720 Suction pipe
63 0024 504 0024 504 Suction bell housing
64 9981 954 9981 954 Qil return hose
65 9922 524 Snap ring 13 x 1 DIN 471
9922523 Snap ring 18 x 1,2 DIN 471
66 0158 343 P 0158 345 Spring disc
67 0158337 ° 0158339 Piston
69 9900 734 9900 734 Cylindrical screw M4 x 45 DIN 84
70 0158 335 0158 332 Piston spring
7" 9971 181 9971 181 O-ring 50,47 x 2,62
73 0167 706 0169 706 Pressure insert, compl. with no. 71
v 75 0158 245 0158 245 Pressure control valve, compl. =
v 78 0010 852 0010 852 Control housing unit
v 77 9971 002 9971 002 O-ring 10 x 1
v 79 0010 861 0010 861 Compression spring
80 0010 859 0010 859 Stop sleeve
v 81 0010 858 0010 858 Clip
v 83 0158 251 0158 251 Pressure control knob, compl., =
85 9900 377 9900 377 Cylindrical screw M8 x 50 DIN 912 (4)
v 86 0167 238 0169 239 Diaphragm, compl.
~ 87 0158 363 0158 364 Packing piate
v 90 9991 733 9991 733 Pressure gauge 0-400 bar
v 91 9970 109 9970 109 Sealing ring for pressure gauge
92 0158 302 0158 303 Paint pump housing
93 0167 386 0169 389 Model plate
(64245 0169 774 Model plate 207-Ex
95 %4-58‘2#&- .&{388—34%? Relief valve, compl.
- 96 0010 755 0010 755 Hose outlet fitting, M16 x 1,5
0047 432 0047 432 Hose outlet fitting, NPSM 1/4 in
99 0010 778 0010 778 Sealing ring
100 0010 775 0010 775 Valve seat mount s
10 9941 501 9941 501 + Ball 11 —-—
102 0036 462 0036 462 Spring support ring  «—
- 103 0010 779 0010 779 Outlet valve spring .
- 104 9970 102 9970 102 Sealing ring A22 x 27 x 1,5 DIN 7603
- 105 0010 782 0010 782 Screw union end cap
+110 01658 242 0169 243 Suction valve, compl. e
Vi1 0158 360 0010 764 Sealing ring
v112 0010 765 Inlet
113 9921 605 9921 605 Spring washer 12 DIN 7980 (6)
114 9900 376 9900 376 Cylindrical screw M12 x 75 DIN 912 (6)
1156 0158 340 0158 340 Covering plate
v116 0055 402 0055 402 Return flow socket






FINISH 207/5/83

|16



(uonessnj INoyum)

eneg|sbuidwely | 859 LLOO | 859 1100 | 2§ Bun Bueoo) Buyeaq leg 2rvr 2910
Joyoedeouojese) | 269 1100 | 9sv 2910 | IS €02z60z9buLesqieg | 60l 0966
(zH 09-0S ‘A 0¥72-022) 001/4™ Z€ Jonoedeo lemod 20/ 2566 ¥009 Buresq |leg LEL 0966 61
(zH 09-06 ‘A OV2-022) 00t/47 G2 Jouoeded Jemod 10/ 2566 | 0S Z.¥ NIQ g x g6 buu deug £09 2266
moqioyoeden GS¥ 6910 GSy /910 | ¥ (uoneysnyjiInoyym) osip BuiRosI0Id Lvy 2910 L
8jqed Joyoeded Josis|dnooaiqe) | 808 2866 808 2866 | Pv \ ldwoosoloy | 9996910 | 959 /910 Sl
869 NIQ £2 " Y199} [BUISIUI ISYSEM YO0| PojeLIag ¥10 2266 7102266 | €F GEBONIAOY x L x8VAeM | -G00 LE66
a|qed Jemod 10}18idnoo sjqe) 108 2866 108 ¢866 | v G889 NI ZEX 9 X 9V Aa) 810 1L£66 a0
19sBDH LG¥ 2910 ISP 2910 | b osip Bunosjoid L 6910 Lyb 2910 !
19A0OYOUMS | G 2910 | PSP 2910 | Op €0 5029buresq |eg 211 0966
(ZH 09-05 ‘A OY2-022) W G| X £ 3|qeD Jomod 02S 1566 | 025 1566 | 6€ _ 009 Bunesq |jeg LEL 0966 L
VS ‘ZH09-0S ‘A 0¥2-022 ZH0S‘AOpg 1dwooiorels | 2696910 | 259 2910
youms aA1303304d JOJI0W /06 £566 9¢ ZH 09 'AOce 1dwoo ‘0S| +¥9 6910 | 659 2910
V2l ‘ZH09-0S ‘A0¥2-022 o ZH0S‘AOge |dwoo‘ioels | 6596910 | SS9/910°| 6
youms aanosjoid Jojop ¥86 0566 | S€ Buu Buneosol Buleaq |leg Ot 6910
osen | s/e 16566 | Gl 1566 | vE - (uonensn|jIINoyNM) JoYSBA ob¥ 2910 .
9SBOUOUMS |  0SY 6910 £e () £6 N1Q 9 W Inu uoBexaH 201 0166
9SO Youmg 0S¥ 2910 | 2¢ . (V) ¥£6 N1Q S W Inu uobexa 90!} 0166 S
sen | 6y J9L0 6¥¥ /910 | 1§ yoqpeaiyl | g€y 69L0 | ZEP 2910 1
P8 NIQ 9 X 7 N MI0S [OLIPUIIAD 1E1 0066 abuejy 010N SEY 69L0 | SEV 2910 €
{uonensnjjlinoyum) bunds jea 8¢ey 1910 | 92 ZHy  ‘AQOPE Idwod Jojow Dy eseyd-sibulg 882 6910 082 /910
. [MO2 ueH 8¥¥ 6910 8hv /910 | S2 z A 022 "|dwoo ‘Jojouw Oy eseyd-abuis 282 6910 v12 /910
Buudeug | opy 6910 | 9P 2910 | e (81qe0 Alddns
ue4 Gy 6910 | Svv 2910 | 22 pue J0}10eded ‘YOUMS 9A1109]0.d JOJOL YIMm
tanoo pue Buuesg err 6910 | €vv /910 | OZ 2H 06 ‘A 0gg 'Idwoo ‘Jojow Oy eseyd-eibuis | 0826910 | 2.2 2910 1
3-/02 3-602 , 3-/02 3-602
uonduoseq HSINI4 HSINId [ON . - uonduoseq HSINI4 HSINI4 "ON
*ON 18pI0 *ON 48pI0 | "oN4epIO *ON J8pI0
. 2//0€S03AA
ZH Juw/
-ajejd Bunes ay) uo joquis pajesisnjji ayy yym siojow 10} AjuQ - _\m
IN]
dAy

ojow 21119319 ‘3-202 Pue 3-502 HSINIH SSalile HINDVM — is!| led aleds






